UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTEL CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1 Patent Owner

U.S. PATENT NO. 7,800,165

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Petitioner Intel Corporation hereby appoints the following practitioners as its

attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

associated with the above-captioned inter partes review.

Jon R. Carter (Reg. No. 75,145)
jon.carter@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 446-4800
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900
Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579)
eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 North LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200
Gregory S. Arovas, P.C. (Reg. No. 38,818)
greg.arovas@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 446-4800
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900

Mike W. De Vries, P.C (*pro hac vice*) michael.devries@kirkland.com <u>Postal and Hand-Delivery Address</u>: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 333 South Hope St. Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 680-8400 Facsimile: (213) 680-8500

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Intel Corporation.

Date: July 31, 2018

/Laurie M. Charrington/ (electronic signature authorized)

Name: Laurie M. Charrington

Title: Managing Counsel, Intel Litigation Group

Company: Intel Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served on July 31, 2018, by FedEx overnight delivery directed to the attorney of record for the patent at the following address:

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP The McDermott Building 500 North Capitol Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001

A courtesy copy was also served by electronic mail on the attorneys of

record for the following related matter:

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 v. Intel Corporation, Case No. 2:17-cv-000676-RWS (E.D. Tex.)

IP Bridge-IntelService@ropesgray.com christopher.bonny@ropesgray.com jdoan@haltomdoan.com jthane@haltomdoan.com

> <u>/s/ Gregory S. Arovas</u> Gregory S. Arovas